IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS386 LUXEON HL1Z Product Datasheet ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON HL1Z LEDs offer high flux density performance in a compact
footprint, enabling elegant and superior luminaire designs. A wide range
of CCTs in 80 and 90CRI options make them ideal for high performance
indoor lighting applications, designed into tunable and white color mixing
solutions. Best-in-class Color over Angle, and top emission only light

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON HL1Z LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 350mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON HL1Z follow the convention below:
L  1  H  Z  –  x  x  y  y  1  z  z  z  z  z  z  z  z
Where:
L  1 – designates L1 packaging in Tape and Reel
x  x – any alphanumeric character that designates nominal ANSI CCT (For example, 27=2700K, 30=3000K,
  35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57 = 5700K, 65=6500K)
y  y – any alphanumeric character that designates CRI (80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
1 – designates 1.0mm2 die size
zzzz zzzz – any alphanumeric character that designates Option Codes for customization / bin selections / etc
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON HL1Z, 3000K 80CRI LED:
L  1  H  Z  –  3  0  8  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON HL1Z is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS386 LUXEON HL1Z Product Datasheet 20230322 ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON HL1Z at 350mA, Tj=85°C .
nomInal
cct
mInImum
r9 [3]
mInImum
crI [1]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W)
Part numBEr
mInImum tyPIcal
1800 0 80 70 82 84 L1HZ-1880100000000
2200 0 80 90 100 102 L1HZ-2280100000000
2700 0 80 100 117 119 L1HZ-2780100000000
3000 0 80 110 124 127 L1HZ-3080100000000
3500 0 80 110 125 128 L1HZ-3580100000000
4000 0 80 120 133 136 L1HZ-4080100000000
5000 0 80 120 132 135 L1HZ-5080100000000
5700 0 80 120 132 135 L1HZ-5780100000000
6500 0 80 120 132 135 L1HZ-6580100000000
2700 50 90 80 95 97 L1HZ-2790100000000
3000 50 90 90 100 102 L1HZ-3090100000000
3500 50 90 95 107 109 L1HZ-3590100000000
4000 50 90 100 109 111 L1HZ-4090100000000
5000 50 90 100 111 113 L1HZ-5090100000000
5700 50 90 100 115 117 L1HZ-5790100000000
6500 50 90 100 110 112 L1HZ-6590100000000
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI.
2. Lumileds maintains a tester tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Lumileds maintains a tester tolerance of ±6.5 on R9 measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2 . Optical characteristics for LUXEON HL1Z at 350mA, Tj=85°C .
Part numBEr tyPIcal total IncludEd anglE [1] tyPIcal VIEWIng anglE [2]
L1HZ –xxyy1zzzzzzzz 140° 120°
Notes for Table 2:
1. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2. Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.